CH \$115.00 34(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Career Development Institute, LLC		01/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square 1 Bank
Street Address:	406 Blackwell Street
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27701
Entity Type:	Commercial Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3462324	ASHWORTH COLLEGE	
Registration Number:	3472309	PCDI	
Registration Number:	3411744	PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT INSTITUT	
Registration Number:	4360962	EDUCATION ON YOUR TERMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153814.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine	
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0610

Total Attachments: 17
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page1.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page2.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page3.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page4.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page5.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page6.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page7.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page8.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page9.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page10.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page11.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page12.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page13.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page14.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page15.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL 01.30.2015#page16.tif
source=Amended and Restated Copyright Patent and Trademark Security Agreement _ PCDI _ FINAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0611

AMENDED AND RESTATED COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amended and Restated Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of January 30, 2015 is entered into by and between PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Borrower"), and SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement") dated August 15, 2014, between Lender and Borrower, Borrower has agreed to grant a security interest to Lender in certain copyrights, patents and trademarks as security for the Secured Liabilities, as more fully described in the Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of August 15, 2014.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend and restate the Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2014, as set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions and Interpretation</u>. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, capitalized terms used in this Agreement shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Loan and Security Agreement. Where applicable and except as otherwise expressly provided herein, terms used herein (whether or not capitalized) shall have the respective meanings assigned to them in the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in North Carolina as may be in effect from time to time (the "Code").

"Encumbrance" shall mean any mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, assignment, deposit arrangement, encumbrance, lien (statutory or other), charge or other security interest or any preference, priority or other security agreement or preferential arrangement of any kind or nature whatsoever (including, without limitation, any conditional sale or other title retention agreement and any capital lease having substantially the same economic effect as any of the foregoing).

"Governmental Authority" shall mean any nation or government, any state or other political subdivision thereof and any entity exercising executive, legislative, judicial, regulatory or administrative functions of or pertaining to government.

"Permitted Encumbrances" shall mean all Encumbrances permitted under the Loan and Security Agreement including, without limitation, the Permitted Liens.

"Requirement of Law" shall mean, as to any Person, any law, treaty, rule or regulation or determination of an arbitrator or a court or other Governmental Authority, in each case binding upon such Person or any of its property or to which such Person or any of its property is subject.

"Secured Liabilities" shall mean all present and future indebtedness, moneys, obligations

TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0612 and liabilities of Borrower to the Lender under the Loan and Security Agreement and this Agreement, in whatever currency denominated, whether actual or contingent and whether owed jointly or severally or as principal or as surety or in some other capacity, including any liability in respect of any further advances made under the Loan and Security Agreement, together with all expenses under the Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement).

- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> To secure the full payment and performance of all Secured Liabilities, Borrower hereby grants, and conveys a security interest to Lender in the entire right, title and interest of Borrower in and to all of its Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, including, without limitation, those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule A.
- **3.** Representations and Warranties. Borrower represents and warrants as follows:
- (a) Borrower is a limited liability company duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, and Borrower has the appropriate corporate power and authority to own its property and operate its business as it is currently being conducted.
- (b) This Agreement, when delivered, will be valid and binding upon Borrower, and enforceable in accordance with its terms except as enforceability may be limited by applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium and similar laws affecting the enforcement of creditors' rights generally and by general equitable principles.
- (c) Borrower has all requisite power and authority to enter into and perform this Agreement and to incur the obligations herein provided for, and has taken all proper and necessary action to authorize the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby.
- (d) The making and performance of this Agreement will not violate any law, government rule or regulation, court or administrative order or other such order, or the charter, minutes or bylaw provisions of Borrower, or violate or result in a default (immediately or with the passage of time) under any material contract, agreement or instrument to which Borrower is a party, or by which Borrower is bound.
- (e) The Patents and Trademarks, which are material to Borrower's business, to the extent registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part.
- (f) The Copyrights, which are material to the Borrower's business, to the extent registered with the United States Copyright Office (the "US Copyright Office") are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part.
 - (g) To the best of Borrower's knowledge, each of the Patents and

Trademarks which is material to Borrower's business and to the extent registered with the USPTO, is valid and enforceable.

- (h) To the best of Borrower's knowledge, each of the Copyrights which is material to Borrower's business and to the extent registered with the US Copyright Office, is valid and enforceable.
- (i) Borrower is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, free and clear of any Encumbrances, including without limitation pledges, assignments, licenses, shop rights and covenants by Borrower not to sue third persons, other than the Permitted Encumbrances.
- (j) As of the date hereof, except as listed on Schedule E in the Loan and Security Agreement, no written claim has been made to Borrower or, to the knowledge of Borrower, any other person that the use of any of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks violates the rights of any third party, in each case.
- **4.** <u>Borrower's Covenants.</u> Borrower covenants that until all of the Secured Liabilities are paid and satisfied in full that:
- (a) Borrower will not create, incur or permit to exist, will defend the Material Intellectual Property against, and take such other action as is necessary to remove, any lien or claim on or to the Material Intellectual Property, other than Permitted Encumbrances, and will use commercially reasonable efforts to defend the right, title and interest of Lender in and to any of the Material Intellectual Property against the claims and demands of all Persons whomsoever, other than Permitted Encumbrances. To the extent that title to any of the Copyrights, Patents, and/or Trademarks may need updating or correcting, Borrower will take action to do so promptly, to assure that title in and to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks is in the correct name.
- (b) Borrower will not sell, transfer, lease or otherwise dispose of any of the Material Intellectual Property, or attempt, offer or contract to do so except as expressly permitted pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, prior to the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined below), Borrower shall have the right to enter into licenses as permitted under the Loan and Security Agreement and may sell off the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks for market value in the ordinary course of business and as expressly permitted by the Loan and Security Agreement. To the extent contemplated by Section 5.4 of the Loan and Security Agreement, Borrower will give to Lender at all reasonable times upon prior notice full and free access during normal business hours (or following the occurrence of an Event of Default, at any time) to all of its books, correspondence and records and Lender and its representatives may examine, inspect or audit the same, take extracts therefrom and make photocopies thereof.
- (c) Borrower will comply in all material respects with all Requirements of Law applicable to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks or any part thereof

or to the operation of its business; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that Borrower may contest any Requirement of Law in any reasonable manner which shall not, in the reasonable opinion of Lender, adversely affect Lender's security interest in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks.

- (d) Borrower will, in the event that it becomes aware of any Material Intellectual Property is infringed, misappropriated or diluted by a third party, promptly notify Lender after it learns thereof and shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Material Intellectual Property is of negligible economic value to it, which determination it shall promptly report to Lender, promptly take such steps as Borrower may deem appropriate with respect to any such infringement, misappropriation or dilution, including seeking injunctive relief where appropriate or seeking to recover any and all damages for such infringement, misappropriation or dilution where appropriate, or take such other actions as it shall reasonably deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Material Intellectual Property.
- (e) Borrower will notify Lender promptly if it knows, or has reason to know, that any application or registration relating to any Material Intellectual Property may become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including, without limitation, the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any court or tribunal in any country) regarding its ownership of any Material Intellectual Property or its right to register the same or to keep and maintain the same.
- (f) Except in the ordinary course of business based on Borrower's reasonable business judgment and ongoing practice of evaluating the value of its Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks in the context of short term and long term business strategies and objectives, Borrower will not take, or cause to be taken, any action which might materially and adversely impair the value of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks; provided, that if Borrower determines, in good faith in its reasonable business judgment, that any Copyright, Patent or Trademark is no longer necessary or useful in Borrower's business, Borrower may abandon such Copyright, Patent or Trademark.
- (g) Borrower will promptly supply to Lender such information as Lender may reasonably require about the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks.

5. Rights and Remedies.

(a) Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any Event of Default, as defined in the Loan and Security Agreement, Lender shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement and those rights and remedies set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, those allowed by applicable law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Code or otherwise available at law. Without limiting the foregoing, Lender may, in accordance with the Code or applicable law, sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon, the whole or from time to time any part of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, or any interest which Borrower may have therein and, after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Copyrights, Patents and

Trademarks all expenses (including fees and expenses for brokers and attorneys), shall apply the remainder of such proceeds toward the payment of the Secured Liabilities in accordance with the provisions of the Loan and Security Agreement. Any remainder of the proceeds after payment in full of the Secured Liabilities shall be paid over to Borrower. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks shall be given to Borrower at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks is to be made, which Borrower hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, Lender may, to the extent permissible under the Code or applicable law, purchase the whole or any part of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Borrower, which right is hereby waived and released.

(b) All of Lender's rights and remedies with respect to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, whether established hereby or by the Loan and Security Agreement or by any other agreements or by applicable law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

6. Borrower's Rights and Duties.

- (a) Borrower shall have the right, with the consent of Lender, which shall not be unreasonably withheld, to bring suit, action or other proceeding in its own name, and to join Lender, if necessary, as a party to such suit so long as Lender is satisfied that such joinder will not subject it to any risk of liability, to enforce the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder. Borrower shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Lender for all damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable legal fees, incurred by Lender as a result of such suit or joinder by Borrower.
- (b) Borrower shall have the duty, through counsel reasonably acceptable to Lender, to prosecute diligently any applications with respect to the Material Intellectual Property pending as of the date of this Agreement if commercially reasonable or thereafter until the Secured Liabilities shall have been paid in full in cash, to preserve and maintain all rights in the applications for Material Intellectual Property and the Material Intellectual Property, including without limitation the payment of all maintenance fees and prosecution and filing fees and costs for copyright, patent and trademark renewal fees. Any expenses incurred in connection with such an application shall be borne by Borrower.
- 7. No Waiver. No course of dealing between Borrower and Lender, nor any failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Loan and Security Agreement shall operate as a waiver of such right, power or privilege, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 8. <u>Termination.</u> At such time as Borrower shall have paid in full in cash all of the Secured Liabilities (other than contingent expense and indemnification obligation for which no claim has been asserted), this Agreement shall terminate and Lender shall execute

and deliver to Borrower all deeds, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in Borrower full title to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by Lender pursuant hereto.

9. Miscellaneous.

- (a) <u>Severability.</u> The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- (b) <u>Amendments.</u> This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties.
- (c) <u>Assignment.</u> The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties in accordance with Loan and Security Agreement, <u>provided, however</u>, that Borrower may not assign or transfer any of its rights or Secured Liabilities hereunder or any interest herein and any such purported assignment or transfer shall be null and void except as provided in the Loan and Security Agreement.
- (d) <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal Laws of the State of North Carolina without regard to its conflicts of law principles.
- Consent to Jurisdiction; Waivers. BORROWER HEREBY (e) IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO THE NONEXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA, DURHAM COUNTY, OR THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA, AND WAIVES PERSONAL SERVICE OF ANY AND ALL PROCESS UPON IT AND CONSENTS THAT ALL SUCH SERVICE OF PROCESS BE MADE BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL DIRECTED TO BORROWER AT THE ADDRESSES PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 10(g) OF THIS AGREEMENT AND SERVICE SO MADE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE COMPLETED UPON ACTUAL RECEIPT THEREOF. BORROWER WAIVES ANY OBJECTION TO JURISDICTION AND VENUE OF ANY ACTION INSTITUTED AGAINST IT AS PROVIDED HEREIN AND AGREES NOT TO ASSERT ANY DEFENSE BASED ON LACK OF JURISDICTION OR VENUE. BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION, SUIT, PROCEEDING OR COUNTERCLAIM OR ANY KIND ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT OR THE COLLATERAL TO THE FULL EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW.
- (f) <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which, when so

executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that a telecopy or email transmission to Lender of the signature pages hereof purporting to be signed on behalf of Borrower shall constitute effective and binding execution and delivery hereof by Borrower.

(g) Notices. All notices, requests and demands hereunder shall be in writing and (a) made to Borrower or Lender at their respective addresses set forth below, or to such other address as either party may designate by written notice to the other in accordance with this provision, and (b) deemed to have been given or made: if delivered in person, immediately upon delivery; if by private overnight courier service, within one (1) Business Day following delivery to the private courier service; or if by U.S. mail, within two (2) business days after depositing in the U.S. mail, postage prepaid.

If to Borrower:

Professional Career Development Institute, LLC

6625 The Corners Parkway

Suite 500

Norcross, Georgia 30092 Attention: Joe Piazza

If to Lender:

Square 1 Bank

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240 Durham, North Carolina 27701

Attention: Richard Suhl

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers, as of the date first above written.

ATTEST:	PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, LLC		
	By: John Comes To see LI COMERAN Title: CFO		
Name:	Name: / JOSEPY (1450A)		
Title:	Title: CFo		
•	SQUARE 1 BANK		
	Ву:		
	Name:		
	Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers, as of the date first above written.

ATTEST:	PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, LLC
	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:

SQUARE 1 BANK

Title: V.P. Structure D FINANCE

By:

SCHEDULE A TO COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

LIST OF COPYRIGHTS, PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

l Copyrights:

Copyright Title	Copyright Number
Advanced PC application program: lesson group three.	TX0004687178
Advanced PC application program : lesson group 1.	TX0004709865
Advanced PC application program: lesson group 4.	TX0004712889
Advanced PC application program: lesson group 2.	TX0004718682
Professional fashion merchandising program : lesson group 4.	TX0004972693
Professional fashion merchandising program: lesson group 1.	TX0004972696
Professional children's literature program : lesson group 1.	TX0004972698
Professional fashion merchandising program: lesson group 2.	TX0004972699
Professional fashion merchandising program: lesson group 3.	TX0004972866
Professional children's literature program : lesson group 4.	TX0004988543
Professional Children's Literature Program: lesson group 2.	TX0004988879
Professional children's literature program: lesson group 3.	TX0004997282
Professional jewelry design and repair program: lesson group two.	TX0005279800
Professional jewelry design and repair program: lesson group four.	TX0005279802
Professional jewelry design and repair program: lesson group one.	TX0005279804

9

Copyright Title	Copyright Number
Professional jewelry design and repair program: lesson group 3.	TX0005279815
Criminal law: learning guide.	TX0005421606
Criminal procedure: learning guide.	TX0005421610
Criminal law and procedures: learning guide.	TX0005615474
Buying a PC for the small office or home office: special supplement.	TX0005615490
Principles of marketing: learning guide.	TX0005619221
Guidance and discipline: learning guide.	TX0005828352
Compensation and benefits.	TX0005830914
Curriculum development.	TX0005830915
Child Development	TX0005905421
Children's literature.	TX0006086685
Art and creative development.	TX0006086686
Creative expression and play.	TX0006086687
MJ 600 graduate level skill building.	TX0006108210
MR 600 graduate level skill building.	TX0006108211
MH 600 graduate level skill building.	TX0006120569
Professional travel career program: lesson group 3.	TX0006122205
MB 600 graduate level skill building.	TX0006140861
Professional travel career program lesson group 1.	TX0006161826
Professional real estate appraisal program: lesson group 3.	TX0006251119
Professional real estate appraisal program, lesson group 2: RRB2.	TX0006251673
Professional real estate appraisal program, lesson group 1: RRB1.	TX0006251674
Professional real estate appraisal program, lesson group 4: RRB4.	TX0006251675
NNC3: the professional forestry and wildlife conservation program lesson group three.	TX0006351628

Copyright Title	Copyright Number
NNC2: the professional forestry and wildlife conservation program lesson group two.	TX0006351634
G01A1: consumer buying behavior.	TX0006351635
NNC4: the professional forestry and wildlife conservation program lesson group four.	TX0006351640
NNC1: the professional forestry and wildlife conservation program lesson group one.	TX0006351641
JRB2: the professional private investigator program lesson group 2.	TX0006351645
JRB4: the professional private investigator program lesson group 4.	TX0006351646
ADB2: the professional marketing specialist program lesson group 2.	TX0006351647
ADB1: the professional marketing specialist program lesson group 1.	TX0006351648
JRB1: the professional private investigator program lesson group 1.	TX0006351653
RGA2: the professional retail management program lesson group 2.	TX0006351654
ADB3: the professional marketing specialist program lesson group 3.	TX0006351655
RGA3: the professional retail management program lesson group 3.	TX0006351656
RGA1: the professional retail management program lesson group 1.	TX0006351657
JRB3: the professional private investigator program lesson group 3.	TX0006351754
Principles of professional selling.	TX0006354637
Professional Financial Planning Specialist Program Lesson Group 1-3.	TX0007410091
Professional Computer Accounting Program Lesson Group 1-3.	TX0007410096
Computer Service and Repair Program with A+ Hardware Lesson Group 1-3.	TX0007499983

Copyright Title

Paralegal Program: Real Estate Law Lesson Group 1.

Home Inspection Program Lesson Group 1-4.

Paralegal Program Lesson Group 1-4.

Copyright Number

TX0007499994

TX0007500172

TX0007500281

2 <u>Patents:</u>

[None]

3 <u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date / Next Action	Goods/Services
ASHWORTH COLLEGE	3,462,324	July 8, 2008 July 8, 2018 Renewal	(Int'l Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing distance learning instruction, curriculum and courses at the college and graduate levels
PCDI	3,472,309	July 22, 2008 July 22, 2018 Renewal	(Int'l Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing distance learning instruction, curriculum and courses at the secondary, college and graduate levels; educational career training programs in the fields of acounting, bridal consulting, business management, carpentry, catering, child care, computers and computer science, conservation, cooking, electronics, electrician training, financial planning, fitness and exercise, floral design, forensic science, graphic design, gunsmithing, heating and air conditioning systems, home inspection, hotel and restaurant management, interior decorating, jewlery design and repair, landscape design, locksmithing, marketing, massage, mechanics, medical practice support services, motorcycle repair, nutrition, diet and health sciences, paralegal studies, pharmacy support services, photography, physical therapy, plumbing, property management, security, sports psychology, tax preparation, teacher assisting, travel agent, veterinary assisting, and writing, all done by correspondence and via computer networks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date / Next Action	Goods/Services
PROFESSIONAL CAREER DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE	3,411,744	April 15, 2008 April 15, 2018 Renewal	(Int'l Class: 41) Educational services, namely, providing distance learning instruction, curriculum and courses at the secondary, college and graduate levels; educational career training programs in the fields of accounting, bridal consulting, business management, carpentry, catering, child care, computers and computer science, conservation, cooking, electronics, electrician training, financial planning, fitness and exercise, floral design, forensic science, graphic design, gunsmithing, heating and air conditioning systems, home inspection, hotel and restaurant management, interior decorating, jewelry design and repair, landscape design, locksmithing, marketing, massage, mechanics, medical practice support services, motorcycle repair, nutrition, diet and health sciences, paralegal studies, pharmacy support services, photography, physical therapy, plumbing, property management, security, sports psychology, tax preparation, teacher assisting, travel agent, veterinary assisting, and writing, all done by correspondence and via computer networks such as the internet

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date / Next Action	Goods/Services
EDUCATION ON YOUR TERMS	4,360,962	July 02, 2013 July 02, 2019 Declaration of use	(Int'l Class: 41) Providing courses of instruction at the high school, college, post-graduate level and distributing course materials in connection therewith; education services, namely, conducting distance learning at the high school, college level, and post-graduate level; providing a web site featuring information about education at the high school, college, and post-graduate level; training and teaching services, namely, conducting distance learning instruction in the fields of vocational training, business skills, information technology and basic skills; education services, namely, providing on-line classes, seminars and workshops in the fields of vocational training, business skills, information technology and basic skills

RECORDED: 02/18/2015